
THE KADAPA DISTRICT COOPERATIVE 
CENTRAL BANK LTD. 

KDCCB 
R.S.ROAD, KADAPA-516001. 

e-mail: ceo kdph@apcob.org; url: https://www.kadapadccb.in 

Ref: Printing & Stationery /2023- 24 Dates: 05.12.2023 

SEALED QUOTATIONS ARE INVITED FOR PRINTING & SUPPLY OF NON-WOVEN BAGS 

Particulars Specifications 
Description of the Bags Non woven bags duly printed Bank related matter on each 

bag. Fabric colour - Natural and boarders and handle 
should be with parrot green colour. 

Quantity of Bags 25,000 
Size of the Bag 14"X 16X5" with 10 inches handle 
Bag thickness 120 GSM 

Non-woven fabric with matt finishing (sample of the bag 
made with above measurements to be submitted along 
with quotation) 

Stitching Neatly stitched with green boarders. Multi Colour offset 
printing on each bag as decided by the Bank. 
Plate making/designing/composing/fonts/colour/images 
everything should be done by the supplier as decided and 
approved by the Bank 

Delivery Within 15 days from the date of Purchase Order 
Sealed quotations should be submitted on or before 11.30 AM on 11.12.2023 
Sealed quotations will be opened at 11.50 AM on 11.12.2023 at HO of the Bank, 
Kadapa 
The manufacturer /Supplying Agencies need to submit one specimen of Non-woven 
bag prepared with the above measurements should be attached to their quotations 
for the purpose of confirmation of the quality, size etc. 
Sealed quotations should be submitted addressing to the "The Chief Executive 
Officer, Kadapa District Cooperative Central Bank, Kadapa. Pin 516001. 
Super scribing on the sealed cover "Quotation for SU1'Plv of Non-woven Baas. 
Bank reserves the right to cancel/reject any or all the quotations without assigning 
any reason thereof. 
Terms applicable to the successful Agency who gets P.O. 

a) The specimen bag should be got approved by the Bank Officer before going 
for manufacturing. 

b) Quantity should be maintained as per the final approved sample diary. 
c) Entire Quantity need to be supplied on or before 31.12.2023 i.e., 20 days 

from the date of P.O. 
d) The bank will not make payments for the items which are not in accordance 

with the sample/specifications and not supplied before the specific dates. 
For further details and clarifications, Please Contact Sri P. L Narasaiah, Asst. Manager Mobile No. 9885832955 

h-~-1 
Dy. General Manager 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

